Linear actuators DFPI-ND2P-E-NB3P
Subject to change – 2015/112 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Linear actuators DFPI-ND2P-E-NB3P
Key features, product range overview
Function
DFPI-ND2P­E­NB3P are standards-
based linear actuators to ISO 15552
with integrated displacement

Subject to change – 2015/116 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Linear actuators DFPI-ND2P-E-NB3P
Type codes
DFPI – 100 – 200 – N D2 P – E – NB3 P
Type
DFPI Closed-loop controlled actuator for
process automation
Piston �
100 100 mm
125 125 mm
160 160 mm
200 200 mm
250 250 mm
320 320 mm
Stroke
x length [40 … 990 mm]
Cushioning
N No cushioning
Displacement encoder
D2 Analogue
Method of measurement
P Potentiometer
Attachment position of controller
– Integrated
E External
Standard
NB3 Based on ISO 15552
Connection type
P Protected
-V- New
2015/11 – Subject to change 7� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Linear actuators DFPI-ND2P-E-NB3P
Technical data
Function
-N- Piston 
100 … 320 mm
-T- Stroke
40 … 990 mm
-O- Force
4417 … 46385  N
General technical data
Piston  100 125 160 200 250 320
Stroke [mm] 40 … 990
Stroke reserve [mm] 4 –
Mode of operation Double-acting
Based on standard
(mounting interfaces)
DIN ISO 15552
Cushioning None
Mounting position Any
Type of mounting Interface to DIN ISO 15552
Design Piston rod, cylinder barrel
Position sensing Via proximity sensor –
With integrated displacement encoder
Measuring principle Displacement encoder (potentiometer)
Pneumatic port For tubing O.D. 8 mm
Electrical connection 3-pin, straight plug, screw terminal
Max. cable length [m] 30 15
-V- New
Subject to change – 2015/118 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Linear actuators DFPI-ND2P-E-NB3P
Technical data
General electrical characteristic data
Operating voltage range [V DC] 0 … 15
Max. operating voltage [V DC] 15
Resistance value of displacement encoder (on the T.E.P.) dependent on the stroke length1)
 290 mm [kΩ] 5
 290 mm to 590 mm [kΩ] 10
 590 mm to 990 mm [kΩ] 20
Displacement encoder
Recommended contact current [μA]  0.1